Cents ($3,562.14) 

Mr. Puleo -Yes, Mr. Colameta -Yes, Mr. Allen -Yes, Mr. Barrett -Yes 

4 yeas, 0 nays 

B. Resolution 2025-48: To approve Change Order No. 2 for the Family Stove Replacement 

Project FISH No. 093085 for the total amount of Ten Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars 

and One Cent ($10,860.01) 

Motion made by Mr. Colameta and seconded by Mr. Barrett to approve Resolution 2025-48: 

To approve Change Order No. 2 for the Family Stove Replacement Project FISH No. 093085 

for the total amount of Ten Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars and One Cent 

($10,860.01) 

Mr. Puleo -Yes, Mr. Colameta -Yes, Mr. Allen -Yes, Mr. Barrett -Yes 

4 yeas, 0 nays 

C. Resolution 2025-49: To approve Change Order No. 4 for the Family Stove Replacement 

Project FISH No. 093085 for the total amount of Two Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty-Eight

[...]

Resolution 2025-50: To approve and authorize the Executive Director to enter into a three 

(3) year Elevator Preventive Maintenance service contract with 3 Phase Elevator, Canton 

MA, the lowest responsive bidder to the July bid, for a total cost of Twenty-Three Thousand 

Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($23,400.00). 

Motion made by Mr. Colameta and seconded by Mr. Allen to approve Resolution 2025-50: 

To approve and authorize the Executive Director to enter into a three (3) year Elevator 

Preventive Maintenance service contract with 3 Phase Elevator, Canton MA, the lowest 

responsive bidder to the July bid, for a total cost of Twenty-Three Thousand Four Hundred 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($23,400.00). 

Mr. Puleo -Yes, Mr. Colameta -Yes, Mr. Allen -Yes, Mr. Barrett -Yes 

4 yeas, 0 nays 

E. Resolution 2025-51: Motion to Amend Resolution 2025-40: To approve and authorize the 

writing-off of Ch. 200-C Tenant Accounts Receivables, effective as of June 15, 2025,

[...]

Motion to Amend Resolution 2025-38: To approve and authorize the 

Executive Director to execute a Contract for Construction Services for the Concrete Stair 

Replacement Project FISH No. 093098 to the lowest responsive bidder, MJS Construction, 

Inc., for a total cost of Five Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Three Hundred Five Dollars and 

Zero cents ($556,305.00); subject to the review and approval of the Executive Office of 

Housing and Livable Communities. 

Motion made by Mr. Colameta and seconded by Mr. Allen to approve Resolution 2025-52: 

Motion to Amend Resolution 2025-38: To approve and authorize the Executive Director to 

execute a Contract for Construction Services for the Concrete Stair Replacement Project 

FISH No. 093098 to the lowest responsive bidder, MJS Construction, Inc., for a total cost of 

Five Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Three Hundred Five Dollars and Zero cents ($556,305.00); 

subject to the review and approval of the Executive Office of Housing and Livable 

Communities. 

Mr. Puleo -Yes, Mr. Colameta -Yes, Mr. Allen -Yes, Mr. Barrett -Yes 

4 yeas, 0 nays 

G. Resolution 2025-53: To approve and authorize the writing-off of Ch. 667-C Tenant 

Accounts Receivables, effective September 15, 2025, in the total amount of Six Thousand, 

Thirty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cent ($6,039.00). 

Motion made by Mr. Barrett and seconded by Mr. Colameta to approve Resolution 2025-53: 

To approve and authorize the writing-off of Ch. 667-C Tenant Accounts Receivables, 

effective September 15, 2025, in the total amount of Six Thousand, Thirty-Nine Dollars and 

Zero Cent ($6,039.00). 

Mr. Puleo -Yes, Mr. Colameta -Yes, Mr. Allen -Yes, Mr. Barrett -Yes 

4 yeas, 0 nays 

H. Resolution 2025-54: To approve and authorize the writing-off of Ch. 200-C Tenant 

Accounts Receivables, effective as of September 15, 2025, in the total amount of One